Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62619
Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline or other non-acid
electrolytes – Safety requirements for secondary lithium cells and
batteries, for use in industrial applications
Report Number............................... : TSZ24EA046A01-01
Date of issue .................................. : 2024-10-22

issued by Shenzhen Tiansu Calibration and Testing Co., Ltd.
- Type reference IFpP/51/161/120/[16S]M/-10+60/90 is IEC 62620:2014 designation which is identical
Model BA05G except for model designation.
- Detailed information of the cell, as following:
Product name: Rechargeable Li-ion
Cell Cell model: LF100LA
Nominal Voltage 3.2V Normal Charge Current 50A
Rated Capacity 102Ah Maximum Charge Current 100A
Energy 326.4Wh Normal Discharge Current 50A
Maximum Charge
Voltage 3.9V Maximum Discharge
Current 250A
Discharge Cut-Off
Voltage 2.0V End of charging current 5.1A
Charging
Temperature Range 0°C to 65°C Discharging Temperature
Range -30°C to 65°C
- Detailed information of the battery pack, as following:
Product name: Rechargeable Li-ion
Battery Pack Cell model: BA05G
Nominal Voltage 51.2V Normal Charge Current 50A
Rated Capacity 100Ah Maximum Charge Current 95A
Energy 5120Wh Normal Discharge Current 50A
Maximum Charge
Voltage 58.4V Maximum Discharge
Current 100A
Discharge Cut-Off
Voltage 40V End of charging current 5.1A
Charging
Temperature Range 0°C to 55°C Discharging Temperature
Range -20°C to 55°C
 Page 9 of 26                              Report No.: TSZ24EA046A01-01
IEC 62619
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC62619B
4 PARAMETER MEASUREMENT TOLERANCES P
 Parameter measurement tolerances  P
5 GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS P
5.1 General P
 Cells and batteries are safe under conditions of both
intended use and reasonably foreseeable misuse ... :
Clause 6, Clause 7, 8.1, and
8.2. See also table 5.1 for
Critical components
information.
P
 Reduce the risk of injuries from moving parts  P
5.2 Insulation and wiring P
 Voltage, current, altitude, and humidity requirements See table 5.1 for Critical
components information.
P
 Adequate clearances and creepage distances
between connectors and live parts at different
voltages or between live parts and non-current-
carrying accessible parts
 N/A
 Protect from hazardous live parts, including during
installation
 N/A
 The mechanical integrity of internal connections  P
5.3 Venting P
 Pressure relief function  P
 Encapsulation used to support cells within an outer
casing
 P
5.4 Temperature/voltage/current management P
 The design prevents abnormal temperature-rise  P
 Voltage, current, and temperature limits of the cells  P